ending September 30, 2017, the City billed the College $60,528 for additional staffing requirements.

NOTE M – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

During the year 2015, the City implemented GASB Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting

for Pensions and GASB Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the

Measurement Date.  As a result of the implementation of GASB Statements 68 and 71, the City reported a
restatement of its net position for the change in accounting principle as of October 1, 2014.

The City has determined that the implementation of GASB Statements 68 and 71 for the Firefighters’
Retirement Fund as of October 1, 2014 was based on actuarial information for the reporting period ending
September 30, 2016 rather than the reporting period ending September 30, 2015.  As a result, the net
position as of October 1, 2015 has been corrected and the impact of GASB Statements 68 and 71 on fiscal
year ended September 31, 2016 has been restated.

The effects of this restatement as of October 1, 2015 are as follows:

Firefighters’ Retirement Fund

 As Originally
Reported

 Impact of
Correction

 Restatement
As Corrected

Deferred outflows of resources  $   2,163,560  $   (1,818,241)  $   345,319
Deferred inflows of resources  (371,895)   (124,581)  (496,476)
Net pension liability  (3,626,921)   2,769,726  (857,195)

Decrease in net position  $  (1,835,256)   $   826,904  $  (1,008,352)

The restatement of net position as of October 1, 2015 in the amount of $826,904 is reported in the
Statement of Activities on pages 18 and 19 of this report.

The impact of correcting the GASB Statements 68 and 71 adjustments for the Firefighters’ Retirement
Fund on fiscal year ended September 31, 2016 is as follows:

CITY OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

56

NOTE M – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (continued)

 As Originally
Reported

As Restated

Deferred outflows of resources  $   2,968,491  $   2,163,560
Deferred inflows of resources  $   545,754-  $   371,895